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RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

 Event 1: 100m Breaststroke, Female, All Ages, HDW, 01/03/2024 - Revision  1

Place Name Band  Time setComp. No  Entered at Change%YOB GB/BAG pts

Overall Result

1 Heidi GRAHAM 01:29.88[3](C (01:32.26)   2.5(11) 333 (333)

2 Abigail SEDWARDS 01:30.16[1](E (01:27.83)  -2.6(07) 330

3 Heather SAYERS 01:33.19[2](C (01:30.62)  -2.8(11) 299 (299)

4 Evelyn LEGG 01:35.66[4](B (01:38.45)   2.8(13) 277 (277)

5 Iris OTTON 01:36.13[19](B (01:51.80)  14.0(13) 272 (272)

6 Danielle CONDELL 01:37.29[5](F (01:38.88)   1.6(97) 263

7 Ellen ENGLAND 01:37.69[6](C (01:41.13)   3.4(10) 260 (260)

8 Caitlin GRIFFIN 01:37.87[7](D (01:41.15)   3.2(09) 258

9 Grace SMARK 01:38.04[8](D (01:42.16)   4.0(09) 257

10 Eliza LIVELY 01:38.27[14](C (01:47.13)   8.2(11) 255 (255)

11 Isabel HURRELL 01:38.38[10](E (01:43.00)   4.4(07) 254

12 Natasha PHILLIPS 01:40.06[13](D (01:45.65)   5.2(09) 242

13 Brooke KIRLEW 01:40.97[15](B (01:47.58)   6.1(12) 235 (235)

14 April BENNETT 01:41.93[9](B (01:42.75)   0.7(12) 228 (228)

15 Rosie THIRLWALL 01:43.69[23](B (02:30.00)  30.8(12) 217 (217)

16 Jazmine BATES 01:45.07[16](D (01:49.31)   3.8(09) 209

17 Heidi TROTT 01:47.24[24](C (02:30.00)  28.5(10) 196 (196)

18 Grace HENDIN 01:48.10[12](D (01:45.52)  -2.4(08) 191

19 Jasmine HOBBS 01:48.42[18](D (01:51.56)   2.8(08) 190

20 Ivy COLLINS 01:52.56[25](B (02:34.44)  27.1(12) 170 (170)

21 Elsie TURNER 01:59.37[21](A (02:08.56)   7.1(14) 142 (142)

22 Scarlett ROBERTSON 02:01.77[26](A (03:00.00)  32.3(14) 134 (134)

23 Olivia JORDAN 02:05.30[37](C (05:00.00)  58.2(11) 123 (123)

24 Elaina HARRIS 02:05.51[20](B (02:00.23)  -4.3(13) 122 (122)

25 Daisy COAN 02:11.69[28](B (03:00.00)  26.8(13) 106 (106)

26 Kate PHILLIPS 02:12.47[27](B (03:00.00)  26.4(13) 104 (104)

27 Emilia BLAKE-EVENDEN 02:14.91[34](A (04:00.00)  43.7(14) 98 (98)

28 Masie ENGLAND 02:16.00[22](B (02:14.37)  -1.2(13) 96 (96)

29 Eliza LEGG 02:17.85[31](A (04:00.00)  42.5(16) 92

30 Elsie CARTER 02:20.25[33](A (04:00.00)  41.5(15) 87 (87)

31 Freya GRANT 02:26.79[30](B (03:02.31)  19.4(12) 76 (76)

Belle BENNETT DNS[17](D (01:49.94)(09)

Zosia JAMES DNS[36](A (05:00.00)(15)

Isobella LANGDON DNS[29](B (03:00.00)(12)

Eva CARTER DSQ[11](C (01:43.78)(11) One handed touch

Isla-Rose PAUL DSQ[35](B (04:00.00)(13) Faulty start

Thea SLOAN DSQ[32](A (04:00.00)(16) did freestyle at turn

Results Band A, 10 and under

1 Elsie TURNER 01:59.37[21] (02:08.56)   7.1(14) 142 (142)

2 Scarlett ROBERTSON 02:01.77[26] (03:00.00)  32.3(14) 134 (134)

3 Emilia BLAKE-EVENDEN 02:14.91[34] (04:00.00)  43.7(14) 98 (98)

4 Eliza LEGG 02:17.85[31] (04:00.00)  42.5(16) 92

5 Elsie CARTER 02:20.25[33] (04:00.00)  41.5(15) 87 (87)

Zosia JAMES DNS[36] (05:00.00)(15)

Thea SLOAN DSQ[32] (04:00.00)(16) did freestyle at turn
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Results Band B, 11/12 Years

1 Evelyn LEGG 01:35.66[4] (01:38.45)   2.8(13) 277 (277)

2 Iris OTTON 01:36.13[19] (01:51.80)  14.0(13) 272 (272)

3 Brooke KIRLEW 01:40.97[15] (01:47.58)   6.1(12) 235 (235)

4 April BENNETT 01:41.93[9] (01:42.75)   0.7(12) 228 (228)

5 Rosie THIRLWALL 01:43.69[23] (02:30.00)  30.8(12) 217 (217)

6 Ivy COLLINS 01:52.56[25] (02:34.44)  27.1(12) 170 (170)

7 Elaina HARRIS 02:05.51[20] (02:00.23)  -4.3(13) 122 (122)

8 Daisy COAN 02:11.69[28] (03:00.00)  26.8(13) 106 (106)

9 Kate PHILLIPS 02:12.47[27] (03:00.00)  26.4(13) 104 (104)

10 Masie ENGLAND 02:16.00[22] (02:14.37)  -1.2(13) 96 (96)

11 Freya GRANT 02:26.79[30] (03:02.31)  19.4(12) 76 (76)

Isobella LANGDON DNS[29] (03:00.00)(12)

Isla-Rose PAUL DSQ[35] (04:00.00)(13) Faulty start

Results Band C, 13/14 Years

1 Heidi GRAHAM 01:29.88[3] (01:32.26)   2.5(11) 333 (333)

2 Heather SAYERS 01:33.19[2] (01:30.62)  -2.8(11) 299 (299)

3 Ellen ENGLAND 01:37.69[6] (01:41.13)   3.4(10) 260 (260)

4 Eliza LIVELY 01:38.27[14] (01:47.13)   8.2(11) 255 (255)

5 Heidi TROTT 01:47.24[24] (02:30.00)  28.5(10) 196 (196)

6 Olivia JORDAN 02:05.30[37] (05:00.00)  58.2(11) 123 (123)

Eva CARTER DSQ[11] (01:43.78)(11) One handed touch

Results Band D, 15/16 Years

1 Caitlin GRIFFIN 01:37.87[7] (01:41.15)   3.2(09) 258

2 Grace SMARK 01:38.04[8] (01:42.16)   4.0(09) 257

3 Natasha PHILLIPS 01:40.06[13] (01:45.65)   5.2(09) 242

4 Jazmine BATES 01:45.07[16] (01:49.31)   3.8(09) 209

5 Grace HENDIN 01:48.10[12] (01:45.52)  -2.4(08) 191

6 Jasmine HOBBS 01:48.42[18] (01:51.56)   2.8(08) 190

Belle BENNETT DNS[17] (01:49.94)(09)

Results Band E, 17-24

1 Abigail SEDWARDS 01:30.16[1] (01:27.83)  -2.6(07) 330

2 Isabel HURRELL 01:38.38[10] (01:43.00)   4.4(07) 254

Results Band F, 25 years and over

1 Danielle CONDELL 01:37.29[5] (01:38.88)   1.6(97) 263

 Event 2: 100m Breaststroke, Male, All Ages, HDW, 01/03/2024 - Revision  1

Place Name Band  Time setComp. No  Entered at Change%YOB GB/BAG pts

Overall Result

1 Sam GRAHAM 01:17.72[1](D (01:21.06)   4.1(09) 366

2 Lawrence GOODRICK 01:26.72[2](E (01:26.75)   0.0(07) 263

3 Geoffrey GOODRICK 01:27.42[5](D (01:37.69)  10.5(09) 257

4 Frank OTTON 01:29.09[3](C (01:29.29)   0.2(11) 243 (243)

5 Nicolas GBUREK 01:34.03[4](D (01:37.37)   3.4(09) 206

6 Frank TURNER 01:34.56[6](C (01:38.09)   3.5(11) 203 (203)

7 Brendan LEE-HILL 01:35.13[8](C (01:45.84)  10.1(11) 199 (199)

8 Freddie BROKENSHIRE 01:35.56[7](C (01:42.55)   6.8(11) 197 (197)

9 Benjamin HURRELL 01:40.65[10](C (01:52.54)  10.5(10) 168 (168)

10 Samuel WILLS 01:47.07[17](D (02:30.00)  28.6(09) 140

11 Austin FAIRMAN 01:48.25[14](C (02:21.79)  23.6(11) 135 (135)

12 Joshua ATKINSON 01:49.19[13](C (02:00.00)   9.0(11) 132 (132)

CORGI from Roy Smiles, e-mail roy.smiles@uwclub.net



100m Trophy Gala 2024 at Weymouth (25m)
PAGE 3

Date printed 06/03/2024
logo.bmp

RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

13 Luca SLOAN 01:49.56[9](B (01:52.36)   2.4(13) 130 (130)

14 Maxwell BLAKE-EVENDEN 01:52.82[12](B (02:00.00)   5.9(13) 119 (119)

15 Joseph RUDD 01:58.41[15](B (02:30.00)  21.0(13) 103 (103)

16 Jacob WHITLUM 02:00.06[21](B (03:00.00)  33.3(12) 99 (99)

17 Micah LIVELY 02:06.59[19](A (03:00.00)  29.6(14) 84 (84)

18 William GOOM 02:11.97[18](A (03:00.00)  26.6(15) 74 (74)

19 William HAMILTON 02:12.06[22](B (03:00.00)  26.6(12) 74 (74)

20 Alfred DRINKHILL 02:13.91[24](B (04:00.00)  44.2(13) 71 (71)

21 Marcus TROTT 02:14.13[20](B (03:00.00)  25.4(13) 71 (71)

22 Mason JONES 02:21.49[23](A (04:00.00)  41.0(15) 60 (60)

Oliver BROWN DNS[11](C (01:59.71)(10)

Max CHALKER DNS[16](B (02:30.00)(12)

Alfie KEEGAN DSQ[26](A (06:00.00)(15) One handed touch

Aiden STALLEY DSQ[25](B (04:00.00)(13) False start

Results Band A, 10 and under

1 Micah LIVELY 02:06.59[19] (03:00.00)  29.6(14) 84 (84)

2 William GOOM 02:11.97[18] (03:00.00)  26.6(15) 74 (74)

3 Mason JONES 02:21.49[23] (04:00.00)  41.0(15) 60 (60)

Alfie KEEGAN DSQ[26] (06:00.00)(15) One handed touch

Results Band B, 11/12 Years

1 Luca SLOAN 01:49.56[9] (01:52.36)   2.4(13) 130 (130)

2 Maxwell BLAKE-EVENDEN 01:52.82[12] (02:00.00)   5.9(13) 119 (119)

3 Joseph RUDD 01:58.41[15] (02:30.00)  21.0(13) 103 (103)

4 Jacob WHITLUM 02:00.06[21] (03:00.00)  33.3(12) 99 (99)

5 William HAMILTON 02:12.06[22] (03:00.00)  26.6(12) 74 (74)

6 Alfred DRINKHILL 02:13.91[24] (04:00.00)  44.2(13) 71 (71)

7 Marcus TROTT 02:14.13[20] (03:00.00)  25.4(13) 71 (71)

Max CHALKER DNS[16] (02:30.00)(12)

Aiden STALLEY DSQ[25] (04:00.00)(13) False start

Results Band C, 13/14 Years

1 Frank OTTON 01:29.09[3] (01:29.29)   0.2(11) 243 (243)

2 Frank TURNER 01:34.56[6] (01:38.09)   3.5(11) 203 (203)

3 Brendan LEE-HILL 01:35.13[8] (01:45.84)  10.1(11) 199 (199)

4 Freddie BROKENSHIRE 01:35.56[7] (01:42.55)   6.8(11) 197 (197)

5 Benjamin HURRELL 01:40.65[10] (01:52.54)  10.5(10) 168 (168)

6 Austin FAIRMAN 01:48.25[14] (02:21.79)  23.6(11) 135 (135)

7 Joshua ATKINSON 01:49.19[13] (02:00.00)   9.0(11) 132 (132)

Oliver BROWN DNS[11] (01:59.71)(10)

Results Band D, 15/16 Years

1 Sam GRAHAM 01:17.72[1] (01:21.06)   4.1(09) 366

2 Geoffrey GOODRICK 01:27.42[5] (01:37.69)  10.5(09) 257

3 Nicolas GBUREK 01:34.03[4] (01:37.37)   3.4(09) 206

4 Samuel WILLS 01:47.07[17] (02:30.00)  28.6(09) 140

Results Band E, 17-24

1 Lawrence GOODRICK 01:26.72[2] (01:26.75)   0.0(07) 263
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 Event 3: 100m Backstroke, Female, All Ages, HDW, 01/03/2024 - Revision  3

Place Name Band  Time setComp. No  Entered at Change%YOB GB/BAG pts

Overall Result

1 Abigail SEDWARDS 01:16.22[1](E (01:13.09)  -4.2(07) 380

2 Danielle CONDELL 01:19.43[2](F (01:21.13)   2.0(97) 336

3 Heather SAYERS 01:20.89[8](C (01:28.47)   8.5(11) 318 (318)

4 Thea DENHAM 01:20.94[3](D (01:21.69)   0.9(08) 317

5 Iris OTTON 01:24.04[4](B (01:22.79)  -1.5(13) 283 (283)

6 April BENNETT 01:25.21[5](B (01:23.03)  -2.6(12) 272 (272)

7 Brooke KIRLEW 01:26.13[6](B (01:26.89)   0.8(12) 263 (263)

8 Jazmine BATES 01:27.37[7](D (01:28.07)   0.7(09) 252

9 Ellen MORRIS 01:27.41[11](C (01:32.94)   5.9(10) 252 (252)

10 Evelyn LEGG 01:29.09[9](B (01:29.27)   0.2(13) 238 (238)

11 Grace SMARK 01:30.13[13](D (01:33.75)   3.8(09) 230

12 Eliza LIVELY 01:30.23[26](C (02:30.00)  39.8(11) 229 (229)

13 Isabel HURRELL 01:32.69[12](E (01:33.31)   0.6(07) 211

14 Heidi GRAHAM 01:32.77[18](C (01:48.26)  14.3(11) 211 (211)

15 Ivy COLLINS 01:33.26[21](B (02:02.44)  23.8(12) 207 (207)

16 Rosie THIRLWALL 01:33.27[24](B (02:30.00)  37.8(12) 207 (207)

17 Ellen ENGLAND 01:33.88[10](C (01:31.61)  -2.4(10) 203 (203)

18 Natasha PHILLIPS 01:36.72[17](D (01:41.39)   4.6(09) 186

19 Heidi TROTT 01:36.81[16](C (01:40.87)   4.0(10) 185 (185)

20 Grace HENDIN 01:38.16[14](D (01:38.47)   0.3(08) 178

21 Eva CARTER 01:39.84[28](C (02:43.13)  38.7(11) 169 (169)

22 Tia BILLINGS 01:43.32[25](C (02:30.00)  31.1(11) 152 (152)

23 Elsie TURNER 01:43.43[19](A (01:52.10)   7.7(14) 152 (152)

24 Jasmine HOBBS 01:49.63[27](D (02:30.00)  26.9(08) 127

25 Olivia JORDAN 01:49.94[38](C (05:00.00)  63.3(11) 126 (126)

26 Thea SLOAN 01:53.32[33](A (04:00.00)  52.7(16) 115

27 Eliza LEGG 01:54.37[32](A (04:00.00)  52.3(16) 112

28 Elsie CARTER 01:55.47[34](A (04:00.00)  51.8(15) 109 (109)

29 Elaina HARRIS 01:56.40[22](B (02:15.12)  13.8(13) 106 (106)

30 Kate PHILLIPS 02:00.41[29](B (03:00.00)  33.1(13) 96 (96)

31 Daisy COAN 02:02.47[30](B (03:00.00)  31.9(13) 91 (91)

32 Masie ENGLAND 02:05.78[20](B (01:52.26) -12.0(13) 84 (84)

33 Isla-Rose PAUL 02:06.79[36](B (04:00.00)  47.1(13) 82 (82)

34 Freya GRANT 02:08.69[23](B (02:26.41)  12.1(12) 79 (79)

35 Emilia BLAKE-EVENDEN 02:10.91[35](A (04:00.00)  45.4(14) 75 (75)

Belle BENNETT DNS[15](D (01:38.53)(09)

Zosia JAMES DNS[37](A (05:00.00)(15)

Isobella LANGDON DNS[31](B (03:00.00)(12)

Results Band A, 10 and under

1 Elsie TURNER 01:43.43[19] (01:52.10)   7.7(14) 152 (152)

2 Thea SLOAN 01:53.32[33] (04:00.00)  52.7(16) 115

3 Eliza LEGG 01:54.37[32] (04:00.00)  52.3(16) 112

4 Elsie CARTER 01:55.47[34] (04:00.00)  51.8(15) 109 (109)

5 Emilia BLAKE-EVENDEN 02:10.91[35] (04:00.00)  45.4(14) 75 (75)

Zosia JAMES DNS[37] (05:00.00)(15)
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Results Band B, 11/12 Years

1 Iris OTTON 01:24.04[4] (01:22.79)  -1.5(13) 283 (283)

2 April BENNETT 01:25.21[5] (01:23.03)  -2.6(12) 272 (272)

3 Brooke KIRLEW 01:26.13[6] (01:26.89)   0.8(12) 263 (263)

4 Evelyn LEGG 01:29.09[9] (01:29.27)   0.2(13) 238 (238)

5 Ivy COLLINS 01:33.26[21] (02:02.44)  23.8(12) 207 (207)

6 Rosie THIRLWALL 01:33.27[24] (02:30.00)  37.8(12) 207 (207)

7 Elaina HARRIS 01:56.40[22] (02:15.12)  13.8(13) 106 (106)

8 Kate PHILLIPS 02:00.41[29] (03:00.00)  33.1(13) 96 (96)

9 Daisy COAN 02:02.47[30] (03:00.00)  31.9(13) 91 (91)

10 Masie ENGLAND 02:05.78[20] (01:52.26) -12.0(13) 84 (84)

11 Isla-Rose PAUL 02:06.79[36] (04:00.00)  47.1(13) 82 (82)

12 Freya GRANT 02:08.69[23] (02:26.41)  12.1(12) 79 (79)

Isobella LANGDON DNS[31] (03:00.00)(12)

Results Band C, 13/14 Years

1 Heather SAYERS 01:20.89[8] (01:28.47)   8.5(11) 318 (318)

2 Ellen MORRIS 01:27.41[11] (01:32.94)   5.9(10) 252 (252)

3 Eliza LIVELY 01:30.23[26] (02:30.00)  39.8(11) 229 (229)

4 Heidi GRAHAM 01:32.77[18] (01:48.26)  14.3(11) 211 (211)

5 Ellen ENGLAND 01:33.88[10] (01:31.61)  -2.4(10) 203 (203)

6 Heidi TROTT 01:36.81[16] (01:40.87)   4.0(10) 185 (185)

7 Eva CARTER 01:39.84[28] (02:43.13)  38.7(11) 169 (169)

8 Tia BILLINGS 01:43.32[25] (02:30.00)  31.1(11) 152 (152)

9 Olivia JORDAN 01:49.94[38] (05:00.00)  63.3(11) 126 (126)

Results Band D, 15/16 Years

1 Thea DENHAM 01:20.94[3] (01:21.69)   0.9(08) 317

2 Jazmine BATES 01:27.37[7] (01:28.07)   0.7(09) 252

3 Grace SMARK 01:30.13[13] (01:33.75)   3.8(09) 230

4 Natasha PHILLIPS 01:36.72[17] (01:41.39)   4.6(09) 186

5 Grace HENDIN 01:38.16[14] (01:38.47)   0.3(08) 178

6 Jasmine HOBBS 01:49.63[27] (02:30.00)  26.9(08) 127

Belle BENNETT DNS[15] (01:38.53)(09)

Results Band E, 17-24

1 Abigail SEDWARDS 01:16.22[1] (01:13.09)  -4.2(07) 380

2 Isabel HURRELL 01:32.69[12] (01:33.31)   0.6(07) 211

Results Band F, 25 years and over

1 Danielle CONDELL 01:19.43[2] (01:21.13)   2.0(97) 336

 Event 4: 100m Backstroke, Male, All Ages, HDW, 01/03/2024 - Revision  1

Place Name Band  Time setComp. No  Entered at Change%YOB GB/BAG pts

Overall Result

1 Sam GRAHAM 01:09.81[1](D (01:13.06)   4.4(09) 344

2 Lawrence GOODRICK 01:12.03[2](E (01:13.44)   1.9(07) 313

3 Geoffrey GOODRICK 01:17.66[3](D (01:15.35)  -3.0(09) 250

4 Frank OTTON 01:19.94[9](C (01:27.16)   8.2(11) 229 (229)

5 Dylan HANGER 01:20.94[6](C (01:20.36)  -0.7(11) 221 (221)

6 Nicolas GBUREK 01:23.24[5](D (01:20.27)  -3.7(09) 203

7 Frank TURNER 01:24.51[8](C (01:26.38)   2.1(11) 194 (194)

8 Freddie BROKENSHIRE 01:29.19[17](C (02:00.00)  25.6(11) 165 (165)

9 Luca SLOAN 01:30.44[7](B (01:25.63)  -5.6(13) 158 (158)
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10 Austin FAIRMAN 01:30.84[12](C (01:50.12)  17.5(11) 156 (156)

11 Benjamin HURRELL 01:31.82[11](C (01:41.19)   9.2(10) 151 (151)

12 Micah LIVELY 01:39.28[10](A (01:39.95)   0.6(14) 119 (119)

13 Joshua ATKINSON 01:40.28[18](C (02:00.00)  16.4(11) 116 (116)

14 Joseph RUDD 01:44.57[15](B (01:55.96)   9.8(13) 102 (102)

15 Maxwell BLAKE-EVENDEN 01:45.81[13](B (01:50.22)   4.0(13) 98 (98)

16 Jake HENDIN 01:48.90[24](B (03:00.00)  39.5(12) 90 (90)

17 William GOOM 01:48.94[22](A (03:00.00)  39.4(15) 90 (90)

18 Mason JONES 01:55.91[20](A (02:10.65)  11.2(15) 75 (75)

19 Marcus TROTT 01:56.59[23](B (03:00.00)  35.2(13) 73 (73)

20 Julien GBUREK 02:02.81[25](A (04:00.00)  48.8(14) 63 (63)

21 Ezra LIVELY 02:09.96[28](A (06:00.00)  63.9(16) 53

22 Alfie KEEGAN 02:11.72[29](A (06:00.00)  63.4(15) 51 (51)

23 Alfred DRINKHILL 02:11.75[26](B (04:00.00)  45.1(13) 51 (51)

24 Aiden STALLEY 02:19.84[27](B (04:00.00)  41.7(13) 42 (42)

Oliver BROWN DNS[19](C (02:01.72)(10)

Jacob CARTER-MUSLEH DNS[4](C (01:19.17)(10)

Max CHALKER DNS[21](B (02:30.00)(12)

Brendan LEE-HILL DNS[14](C (01:50.92)(11)

William HAMILTON DSQ[16](B (01:59.59)(12) did not touch wall on turn

Results Band A, 10 and under

1 Micah LIVELY 01:39.28[10] (01:39.95)   0.6(14) 119 (119)

2 William GOOM 01:48.94[22] (03:00.00)  39.4(15) 90 (90)

3 Mason JONES 01:55.91[20] (02:10.65)  11.2(15) 75 (75)

4 Julien GBUREK 02:02.81[25] (04:00.00)  48.8(14) 63 (63)

5 Ezra LIVELY 02:09.96[28] (06:00.00)  63.9(16) 53

6 Alfie KEEGAN 02:11.72[29] (06:00.00)  63.4(15) 51 (51)

Results Band B, 11/12 Years

1 Luca SLOAN 01:30.44[7] (01:25.63)  -5.6(13) 158 (158)

2 Joseph RUDD 01:44.57[15] (01:55.96)   9.8(13) 102 (102)

3 Maxwell BLAKE-EVENDEN 01:45.81[13] (01:50.22)   4.0(13) 98 (98)

4 Jake HENDIN 01:48.90[24] (03:00.00)  39.5(12) 90 (90)

5 Marcus TROTT 01:56.59[23] (03:00.00)  35.2(13) 73 (73)

6 Alfred DRINKHILL 02:11.75[26] (04:00.00)  45.1(13) 51 (51)

7 Aiden STALLEY 02:19.84[27] (04:00.00)  41.7(13) 42 (42)

Max CHALKER DNS[21] (02:30.00)(12)

William HAMILTON DSQ[16] (01:59.59)(12) did not touch wall on turn

Results Band C, 13/14 Years

1 Frank OTTON 01:19.94[9] (01:27.16)   8.2(11) 229 (229)

2 Dylan HANGER 01:20.94[6] (01:20.36)  -0.7(11) 221 (221)

3 Frank TURNER 01:24.51[8] (01:26.38)   2.1(11) 194 (194)

4 Freddie BROKENSHIRE 01:29.19[17] (02:00.00)  25.6(11) 165 (165)

5 Austin FAIRMAN 01:30.84[12] (01:50.12)  17.5(11) 156 (156)

6 Benjamin HURRELL 01:31.82[11] (01:41.19)   9.2(10) 151 (151)

7 Joshua ATKINSON 01:40.28[18] (02:00.00)  16.4(11) 116 (116)

Oliver BROWN DNS[19] (02:01.72)(10)

Jacob CARTER-MUSLEH DNS[4] (01:19.17)(10)

Brendan LEE-HILL DNS[14] (01:50.92)(11)

Results Band D, 15/16 Years

1 Sam GRAHAM 01:09.81[1] (01:13.06)   4.4(09) 344

2 Geoffrey GOODRICK 01:17.66[3] (01:15.35)  -3.0(09) 250

3 Nicolas GBUREK 01:23.24[5] (01:20.27)  -3.7(09) 203
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RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

Results Band E, 17-24

1 Lawrence GOODRICK 01:12.03[2] (01:13.44)   1.9(07) 313

 Event 5: 100m Butterfly, Female, All Ages, HDW, 02/03/2024 - Revision  2

Place Name Band  Time setComp. No  Entered at Change%YOB GB/BAG pts

Overall Result

1 Abigail SEDWARDS 01:17.32[1](E (01:13.30)  -5.4(07) 360

2 Heather SAYERS 01:18.10[3](C (01:19.22)   1.4(11) 350 (350)

3 Heidi GRAHAM 01:21.54[2](C (01:19.01)  -3.2(11) 307 (307)

4 Janina COBBAN 01:21.60[22](D (05:00.00)  72.8(09) 307

5 Danielle CONDELL 01:22.85[5](F (01:26.25)   3.9(97) 293

6 Eliza LIVELY 01:24.03[6](C (01:28.97)   5.5(11) 281 (281)

7 Iris OTTON 01:27.91[7](B (01:29.78)   2.0(13) 245 (245)

8 Grace SMARK 01:29.56[23](D (05:00.00)  70.1(09) 232

9 Jazmine BATES 01:32.35[9](D (01:37.64)   5.4(09) 211

10 Brooke KIRLEW 01:32.71[8](B (01:35.02)   2.4(12) 209 (209)

11 Isabel HURRELL 01:39.97[11](E (01:46.40)   6.0(07) 166

12 Ellen MORRIS 01:41.77[13](C (01:51.19)   8.4(10) 158 (158)

13 Ellen ENGLAND 01:43.28[12](C (01:49.15)   5.3(10) 151 (151)

14 Rosie THIRLWALL 01:45.32[18](B (02:30.00)  29.7(12) 142 (142)

15 Evelyn LEGG 01:46.06[16](B (02:30.00)  29.2(13) 139 (139)

16 Elsie TURNER 01:50.53[14](A (02:30.00)  26.3(14) 123 (123)

17 Scarlett ROBERTSON 02:06.63[19](A (03:00.00)  29.6(14) 82 (82)

Ivy COLLINS DNS[10](B (01:39.76)(12)

Masie ENGLAND DNS[17](B (02:30.00)(13)

Isobella LANGDON DNS[20](B (03:00.00)(12)

Emilia BLAKE-EVENDEN DSQ[21](A (04:00.00)(14) arms not clear

Thea DENHAM DSQ[4](D (01:25.80)(08) False start

Elaina HARRIS DSQ[15](B (02:30.00)(13) arms not clear

Results Band A, 10 and under

1 Elsie TURNER 01:50.53[14] (02:30.00)  26.3(14) 123 (123)

2 Scarlett ROBERTSON 02:06.63[19] (03:00.00)  29.6(14) 82 (82)

Emilia BLAKE-EVENDEN DSQ[21] (04:00.00)(14) arms not clear

Results Band B, 11/12 Years

1 Iris OTTON 01:27.91[7] (01:29.78)   2.0(13) 245 (245)

2 Brooke KIRLEW 01:32.71[8] (01:35.02)   2.4(12) 209 (209)

3 Rosie THIRLWALL 01:45.32[18] (02:30.00)  29.7(12) 142 (142)

4 Evelyn LEGG 01:46.06[16] (02:30.00)  29.2(13) 139 (139)

Ivy COLLINS DNS[10] (01:39.76)(12)

Masie ENGLAND DNS[17] (02:30.00)(13)

Isobella LANGDON DNS[20] (03:00.00)(12)

Elaina HARRIS DSQ[15] (02:30.00)(13) arms not clear

Results Band C, 13/14 Years

1 Heather SAYERS 01:18.10[3] (01:19.22)   1.4(11) 350 (350)

2 Heidi GRAHAM 01:21.54[2] (01:19.01)  -3.2(11) 307 (307)

3 Eliza LIVELY 01:24.03[6] (01:28.97)   5.5(11) 281 (281)

4 Ellen MORRIS 01:41.77[13] (01:51.19)   8.4(10) 158 (158)

5 Ellen ENGLAND 01:43.28[12] (01:49.15)   5.3(10) 151 (151)

Results Band D, 15/16 Years

1 Janina COBBAN 01:21.60[22] (05:00.00)  72.8(09) 307

2 Grace SMARK 01:29.56[23] (05:00.00)  70.1(09) 232

3 Jazmine BATES 01:32.35[9] (01:37.64)   5.4(09) 211

Thea DENHAM DSQ[4] (01:25.80)(08) False start
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RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

Results Band E, 17-24

1 Abigail SEDWARDS 01:17.32[1] (01:13.30)  -5.4(07) 360

2 Isabel HURRELL 01:39.97[11] (01:46.40)   6.0(07) 166

Results Band F, 25 years and over

1 Danielle CONDELL 01:22.85[5] (01:26.25)   3.9(97) 293

 Event 6: 100m Butterfly, Male, All Ages, HDW, 02/03/2024

Place Name Band  Time setComp. No  Entered at Change%YOB GB/BAG pts

Overall Result

1 Sam GRAHAM 01:05.63[1](D (01:10.78)   7.2(09) 403

2 Geoffrey GOODRICK 01:11.09[2](D (01:13.05)   2.6(09) 317

3 Frank OTTON 01:19.27[4](C (01:29.72)  11.6(11) 228 (228)

4 Lawrence GOODRICK 01:19.68[3](E (01:20.08)   0.4(07) 225

5 Frank TURNER 01:22.63[7](C (01:42.94)  19.7(11) 201 (201)

6 Freddie BROKENSHIRE 01:23.59[5](C (01:34.53)  11.5(11) 195 (195)

7 Joshua VALLON PUSZKARZ 01:27.24[12](C (02:30.00)  41.8(10) 171 (171)

8 Nicolas GBUREK 01:30.72[6](D (01:41.69)  10.7(09) 152

9 Benjamin HURRELL 01:36.16[8](C (01:51.78)  13.9(10) 128 (128)

10 Luca SLOAN 01:43.90[11](B (02:30.00)  30.7(13) 101 (101)

11 Maxwell BLAKE-EVENDEN 01:49.06[9](B (02:00.00)   9.1(13) 87 (87)

12 Micah LIVELY 01:53.59[14](A (03:00.00)  36.8(14) 77 (77)

13 Joseph RUDD 01:54.25[10](B (02:30.00)  23.8(13) 76 (76)

14 William GOOM 01:55.37[13](A (03:00.00)  35.9(15) 74 (74)

Results Band A, 10 and under

1 Micah LIVELY 01:53.59[14] (03:00.00)  36.8(14) 77 (77)

2 William GOOM 01:55.37[13] (03:00.00)  35.9(15) 74 (74)

Results Band B, 11/12 Years

1 Luca SLOAN 01:43.90[11] (02:30.00)  30.7(13) 101 (101)

2 Maxwell BLAKE-EVENDEN 01:49.06[9] (02:00.00)   9.1(13) 87 (87)

3 Joseph RUDD 01:54.25[10] (02:30.00)  23.8(13) 76 (76)

Results Band C, 13/14 Years

1 Frank OTTON 01:19.27[4] (01:29.72)  11.6(11) 228 (228)

2 Frank TURNER 01:22.63[7] (01:42.94)  19.7(11) 201 (201)

3 Freddie BROKENSHIRE 01:23.59[5] (01:34.53)  11.5(11) 195 (195)

4 Joshua VALLON PUSZKARZ 01:27.24[12] (02:30.00)  41.8(10) 171 (171)

5 Benjamin HURRELL 01:36.16[8] (01:51.78)  13.9(10) 128 (128)

Results Band D, 15/16 Years

1 Sam GRAHAM 01:05.63[1] (01:10.78)   7.2(09) 403

2 Geoffrey GOODRICK 01:11.09[2] (01:13.05)   2.6(09) 317

3 Nicolas GBUREK 01:30.72[6] (01:41.69)  10.7(09) 152

Results Band E, 17-24

1 Lawrence GOODRICK 01:19.68[3] (01:20.08)   0.4(07) 225
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 Event 7: 100m Freestyle, Female, All Ages, HDW, 02/03/2024 - Revision  1

Place Name Band  Time setComp. No  Entered at Change%YOB GB/BAG pts

Overall Result

1 Heather SAYERS 01:07.65[2](C (01:09.22)   2.2(11) 428 (428)

2 Abigail SEDWARDS 01:09.25[1](E (01:06.79)  -3.6(07) 399

3 Danielle CONDELL 01:09.44[4](F (01:10.44)   1.4(97) 396

4 Thea DENHAM 01:10.75[6](D (01:11.68)   1.2(08) 374

5 Janina COBBAN 01:11.13[7](D (01:12.06)   1.2(09) 368

6 Caitlin GRIFFIN 01:11.60[8](D (01:13.70)   2.8(09) 361

7 Heidi GRAHAM 01:12.44[3](C (01:09.66)  -3.9(11) 349 (349)

8 Iris OTTON 01:13.16[5](B (01:11.41)  -2.4(13) 338 (338)

9 Jazmine BATES 01:14.35[9](D (01:15.44)   1.4(09) 322

10 Ellen MORRIS 01:14.81[10](C (01:16.50)   2.2(10) 317 (317)

11 Brooke KIRLEW 01:15.31[11](B (01:17.23)   2.4(12) 310 (310)

12 Evelyn LEGG 01:16.22[12](B (01:17.51)   1.6(13) 299 (299)

13 Eliza LIVELY 01:17.37[15](C (01:21.46)   5.0(11) 286 (286)

14 Grace SMARK 01:17.53[13](D (01:19.88)   2.9(09) 284

15 Ellen ENGLAND 01:20.87[16](C (01:21.66)   0.9(10) 250 (250)

16 Grace HENDIN 01:21.44[14](D (01:20.78)  -0.8(08) 245

17 Rosie THIRLWALL 01:21.68[28](B (02:30.00)  45.5(12) 243 (243)

18 Eva CARTER 01:22.90[17](C (01:22.77)  -0.1(11) 232 (232)

19 Isabel HURRELL 01:23.05[21](E (01:28.07)   5.7(07) 231

20 April BENNETT 01:23.44[19](B (01:23.81)   0.4(12) 228 (228)

21 Matlida NEWPORT 01:26.65[20](B (01:25.47)  -1.3(13) 204 (204)

22 Ivy COLLINS 01:26.90[18](B (01:23.20)  -4.4(12) 202 (202)

23 Elsie TURNER 01:28.16[23](A (01:33.66)   5.8(14) 193 (193)

24 Jasmine HOBBS 01:28.57[22](D (01:32.57)   4.3(08) 191

25 Tia BILLINGS 01:34.87[29](C (02:30.00)  36.7(11) 155 (155)

26 Elaina HARRIS 01:35.18[25](B (01:37.31)   2.1(13) 153 (153)

27 Olivia JORDAN 01:37.94[37](C (05:00.00)  67.3(11) 141 (141)

28 Scarlett ROBERTSON 01:40.22[30](A (03:00.00)  44.3(14) 131 (131)

29 Masie ENGLAND 01:42.45[26](B (01:54.43)  10.4(13) 123 (123)

30 Daisy COAN 01:44.23[31](B (03:00.00)  42.0(13) 117 (117)

31 Eliza LEGG 01:46.25[33](A (04:00.00)  55.7(16) 110

32 Thea SLOAN 01:46.78[34](A (04:00.00)  55.5(16) 109

33 Emilia BLAKE-EVENDEN 01:46.94[36](A (04:00.00)  55.4(14) 108 (108)

34 Elsie CARTER 01:47.33[35](A (04:00.00)  55.2(15) 107 (107)

35 Isobella LANGDON 01:49.27[32](B (03:00.00)  39.2(12) 101 (101)

36 Freya GRANT 02:03.63[27](B (02:22.69)  13.3(12) 70 (70)

Maelle VALLON PUSZKARZ DNS[24](C (01:34.03)(11)

Results Band A, 10 and under

1 Elsie TURNER 01:28.16[23] (01:33.66)   5.8(14) 193 (193)

2 Scarlett ROBERTSON 01:40.22[30] (03:00.00)  44.3(14) 131 (131)

3 Eliza LEGG 01:46.25[33] (04:00.00)  55.7(16) 110

4 Thea SLOAN 01:46.78[34] (04:00.00)  55.5(16) 109

5 Emilia BLAKE-EVENDEN 01:46.94[36] (04:00.00)  55.4(14) 108 (108)

6 Elsie CARTER 01:47.33[35] (04:00.00)  55.2(15) 107 (107)
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RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

Results Band B, 11/12 Years

1 Iris OTTON 01:13.16[5] (01:11.41)  -2.4(13) 338 (338)

2 Brooke KIRLEW 01:15.31[11] (01:17.23)   2.4(12) 310 (310)

3 Evelyn LEGG 01:16.22[12] (01:17.51)   1.6(13) 299 (299)

4 Rosie THIRLWALL 01:21.68[28] (02:30.00)  45.5(12) 243 (243)

5 April BENNETT 01:23.44[19] (01:23.81)   0.4(12) 228 (228)

6 Matlida NEWPORT 01:26.65[20] (01:25.47)  -1.3(13) 204 (204)

7 Ivy COLLINS 01:26.90[18] (01:23.20)  -4.4(12) 202 (202)

8 Elaina HARRIS 01:35.18[25] (01:37.31)   2.1(13) 153 (153)

9 Masie ENGLAND 01:42.45[26] (01:54.43)  10.4(13) 123 (123)

10 Daisy COAN 01:44.23[31] (03:00.00)  42.0(13) 117 (117)

11 Isobella LANGDON 01:49.27[32] (03:00.00)  39.2(12) 101 (101)

12 Freya GRANT 02:03.63[27] (02:22.69)  13.3(12) 70 (70)

Results Band C, 13/14 Years

1 Heather SAYERS 01:07.65[2] (01:09.22)   2.2(11) 428 (428)

2 Heidi GRAHAM 01:12.44[3] (01:09.66)  -3.9(11) 349 (349)

3 Ellen MORRIS 01:14.81[10] (01:16.50)   2.2(10) 317 (317)

4 Eliza LIVELY 01:17.37[15] (01:21.46)   5.0(11) 286 (286)

5 Ellen ENGLAND 01:20.87[16] (01:21.66)   0.9(10) 250 (250)

6 Eva CARTER 01:22.90[17] (01:22.77)  -0.1(11) 232 (232)

7 Tia BILLINGS 01:34.87[29] (02:30.00)  36.7(11) 155 (155)

8 Olivia JORDAN 01:37.94[37] (05:00.00)  67.3(11) 141 (141)

Maelle VALLON PUSZKARZ DNS[24] (01:34.03)(11)

Results Band D, 15/16 Years

1 Thea DENHAM 01:10.75[6] (01:11.68)   1.2(08) 374

2 Janina COBBAN 01:11.13[7] (01:12.06)   1.2(09) 368

3 Caitlin GRIFFIN 01:11.60[8] (01:13.70)   2.8(09) 361

4 Jazmine BATES 01:14.35[9] (01:15.44)   1.4(09) 322

5 Grace SMARK 01:17.53[13] (01:19.88)   2.9(09) 284

6 Grace HENDIN 01:21.44[14] (01:20.78)  -0.8(08) 245

7 Jasmine HOBBS 01:28.57[22] (01:32.57)   4.3(08) 191

Results Band E, 17-24

1 Abigail SEDWARDS 01:09.25[1] (01:06.79)  -3.6(07) 399

2 Isabel HURRELL 01:23.05[21] (01:28.07)   5.7(07) 231

Results Band F, 25 years and over

1 Danielle CONDELL 01:09.44[4] (01:10.44)   1.4(97) 396

 Event 8: 100m Freestyle, Male, All Ages, HDW, 02/03/2024 - Revision  1

Place Name Band  Time setComp. No  Entered at Change%YOB GB/BAG pts

Overall Result

1 Sam GRAHAM 00:57.87[1](D (00:59.33)   2.4(09) 468

2 Lawrence GOODRICK 01:02.29[2](E (01:02.24)  -0.0(07) 375

3 Geoffrey GOODRICK 01:04.88[3](D (01:03.01)  -2.9(09) 332

4 Saxon WHITE 01:07.38[10](C (01:22.91)  18.7(11) 296 (296)

5 Frank OTTON 01:07.64[4](C (01:08.00)   0.5(11) 293 (293)

6 Jacob CARTER-MUSLEH 01:08.46[8](C (01:13.09)   6.3(10) 282 (282)

7 Frank TURNER 01:11.13[5](C (01:11.66)   0.7(11) 252 (252)

8 Dylan HANGER 01:11.50[6](C (01:12.15)   0.9(11) 248 (248)

9 Freddie BROKENSHIRE 01:11.90[15](C (01:30.22)  20.3(11) 244 (244)

10 Nicolas GBUREK 01:15.49[9](D (01:16.19)   0.9(09) 210

11 Joshua VALLON PUSZKARZ 01:16.79[13](C (01:25.38)  10.0(10) 200 (200)
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12 Luca SLOAN 01:16.81[7](B (01:12.80)  -5.5(13) 200 (200)

13 Austin FAIRMAN 01:17.03[12](C (01:25.38)   9.7(11) 198 (198)

14 Benjamin HURRELL 01:18.56[11](C (01:24.81)   7.3(10) 187 (187)

15 Louie WAY 01:26.10[26](B (03:00.00)  52.1(12) 142 (142)

16 Joseph RUDD 01:26.84[19](B (02:30.00)  42.1(13) 138 (138)

17 Samuel WILLS 01:27.45[21](D (02:30.00)  41.7(09) 135

18 Micah LIVELY 01:30.06[23](A (03:00.00)  49.9(14) 124 (124)

19 William GOOM 01:31.00[22](A (03:00.00)  49.4(15) 120 (120)

20 Maxwell BLAKE-EVENDEN 01:32.95[14](B (01:30.22)  -3.0(13) 113 (113)

21 Jake HENDIN 01:35.88[25](B (03:00.00)  46.7(12) 102 (102)

22 William HAMILTON 01:41.37[16](B (01:53.65)  10.8(12) 87 (87)

23 Alfred DRINKHILL 01:42.07[28](B (04:00.00)  57.4(13) 85 (85)

24 Mason JONES 01:57.75[18](A (02:12.56)  11.1(15) 55 (55)

25 Dylan JORDAN 01:59.25[29](A (05:00.00)  60.2(14) 53 (53)

26 Ezra LIVELY 02:04.84[30](A (06:00.00)  65.3(16) 46

Max CHALKER DNS[20](B (02:30.00)(12)

Brendan LEE-HILL DNS[17](C (02:00.00)(11)

Jacob WHITLUM DNS[24](B (03:00.00)(12)

Julien GBUREK DSQ[27](A (04:00.00)(14) Did not finish

Results Band A, 10 and under

1 Micah LIVELY 01:30.06[23] (03:00.00)  49.9(14) 124 (124)

2 William GOOM 01:31.00[22] (03:00.00)  49.4(15) 120 (120)

3 Mason JONES 01:57.75[18] (02:12.56)  11.1(15) 55 (55)

4 Dylan JORDAN 01:59.25[29] (05:00.00)  60.2(14) 53 (53)

5 Ezra LIVELY 02:04.84[30] (06:00.00)  65.3(16) 46

Julien GBUREK DSQ[27] (04:00.00)(14) Did not finish

Results Band B, 11/12 Years

1 Luca SLOAN 01:16.81[7] (01:12.80)  -5.5(13) 200 (200)

2 Louie WAY 01:26.10[26] (03:00.00)  52.1(12) 142 (142)

3 Joseph RUDD 01:26.84[19] (02:30.00)  42.1(13) 138 (138)

4 Maxwell BLAKE-EVENDEN 01:32.95[14] (01:30.22)  -3.0(13) 113 (113)

5 Jake HENDIN 01:35.88[25] (03:00.00)  46.7(12) 102 (102)

6 William HAMILTON 01:41.37[16] (01:53.65)  10.8(12) 87 (87)

7 Alfred DRINKHILL 01:42.07[28] (04:00.00)  57.4(13) 85 (85)

Max CHALKER DNS[20] (02:30.00)(12)

Jacob WHITLUM DNS[24] (03:00.00)(12)

Results Band C, 13/14 Years

1 Saxon WHITE 01:07.38[10] (01:22.91)  18.7(11) 296 (296)

2 Frank OTTON 01:07.64[4] (01:08.00)   0.5(11) 293 (293)

3 Jacob CARTER-MUSLEH 01:08.46[8] (01:13.09)   6.3(10) 282 (282)

4 Frank TURNER 01:11.13[5] (01:11.66)   0.7(11) 252 (252)

5 Dylan HANGER 01:11.50[6] (01:12.15)   0.9(11) 248 (248)

6 Freddie BROKENSHIRE 01:11.90[15] (01:30.22)  20.3(11) 244 (244)

7 Joshua VALLON PUSZKARZ 01:16.79[13] (01:25.38)  10.0(10) 200 (200)

8 Austin FAIRMAN 01:17.03[12] (01:25.38)   9.7(11) 198 (198)

9 Benjamin HURRELL 01:18.56[11] (01:24.81)   7.3(10) 187 (187)

Brendan LEE-HILL DNS[17] (02:00.00)(11)

Results Band D, 15/16 Years

1 Sam GRAHAM 00:57.87[1] (00:59.33)   2.4(09) 468

2 Geoffrey GOODRICK 01:04.88[3] (01:03.01)  -2.9(09) 332

3 Nicolas GBUREK 01:15.49[9] (01:16.19)   0.9(09) 210

4 Samuel WILLS 01:27.45[21] (02:30.00)  41.7(09) 135
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RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

Results Band E, 17-24

1 Lawrence GOODRICK 01:02.29[2] (01:02.24)  -0.0(07) 375

CORGI from Roy Smiles, e-mail roy.smiles@uwclub.net


